



Date: January 30, 2022

- 1. The Manager- Listing**  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
(Scrip Code: NAUKRI)
- 2. The Manager- Listing**  
**BSE Limited**  
(Scrip Code: 532777)

**Sub.: Intimation of Publication of Un-audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine months ended December 31, 2021**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of the newspaper publication of Un-audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine months ended December 31, 2021 published in the following editions: -

- Financial Express (National Daily newspaper) on January 30, 2022
- Jansatta (Daily newspaper of the State) on January 30, 2022

Submitted for your information & records.

Thanking you,


Yours faithfully,  
For **Info Edge (India) Ltd.**

**MM Jain**  
**Company Secretary**




Encl: as above






**ONE TIME SETTLEMENT**



**Bank of India**  
Relationship beyond banking



**Golden Opportunity**

**IMPORTANT NOTICE TO NPA CUSTOMERS**


This is a Golden Opportunity..... Please do not miss it!

Bank of India is offering One Time Settlement (OTS) to NPA Account Holders. This One Time Settlement (OTS) Scheme shall be available at Branch Adalat scheduled to be conducted by the Bank on 05.02.2022 (Saturday) at Branch Premises.

To avail the advantage of OTS & benefit of the scheme, please visit/contact your Branch.

**Recovery Department  
Head Office, Mumbai**

\*Terms & Conditions apply



**happiest minds**  
The Mindful IT Company  
Born Digital . Born Agile

**HAPPIEST MINDS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
(formerly known as Happiest Minds Technologies Pvt Ltd)

CIN : L72900KA2011PLC057931  
Regd. Office: #53/1-4, Hosur Main Road, Madivala (next to Madivala Police Station) Bangalore - 560 068, Karnataka, India. Website: www.happiestminds.com, Email: IR@happiestminds.com, Tel: +91 80 6196 0300

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021**


Particulars	Quarter ended		
	December 31, 2021	Nine months ended December 31, 2021	Quarter ended December 31, 2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	29,228	82,027	20,129
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,543	18,206	5,327
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,543	17,597	5,327
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,892	12,909	4,215
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,079	13,057	4,261
Paid-up equity share capital (₹ 2/- each)	2,848	2,848	2,831
Other equity	58,285	58,285	48,005
<b>Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)</b>			
Basic (Not annualised)	3.44	9.07	2.98
Diluted (Not annualised)	3.38	8.92	2.89

Additional information on Standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	December 31, 2021	Nine months ended December 31, 2021	Quarter ended December 31, 2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
(a) Total Income from operations	27,431	77,401	20,129
(b) Profit Before tax	6,005	17,001	5,327
(c) Profit After tax	4,478	12,427	4,215

Notes:  
1. In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, this Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 ("Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results") of Happiest Minds Technologies Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company") and its subsidiary (the Holding Company and its subsidiary together referred to as "the Group") has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 28, 2022 and subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
2. The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the websites of the Stock exchanges where shares of the Company are listed i.e., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company i.e., www.happiestminds.com.

For Happiest Minds Technologies Limited  
Sd/  
Managing Director & Chief Financial Officer  
Place: Bengaluru, India  
Date: January 28, 2022



**BHAGERIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
(CIN : L40300MH1989PLC052574)  
Regd. Office: 1002, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, Topiwala Centre, Off S.V. Road, Goregaon (W), Mumbai 400 062. Phone: +91-22-4043 6666, Fax: +91-22-4043 6662, Email id: info@bhageriagroup.com Website: www.bhageriagroup.com

**EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021**


Rs. in Lakhs (Except Figures of EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		For Quarter ended			For Nine Months Ended			For Quarter Ended			For Nine Months Ended		
		31-12-2021	30-09-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	31-12-2020	31-03-2021	31-12-2021	30-09-2021	31-12-2020	31-12-2021	31-12-2020	31-03-2021
1	Total Income from operations (net)	17,187.97	14,254.42	11,366.42	42,537.00	27,335.81	40,362.84	17,194.92	14,387.46	11,446.62	43,058.91	27,416.01	40,644.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3,343.73	2,050.60	2,907.55	7,090.25	5,551.06	8,079.88	3,338.60	2,056.80	2,914.52	7,116.12	5,557.82	8,107.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3,343.73	2,050.60	2,907.55	7,090.25	5,551.06	8,079.88	3,338.60	2,056.80	2,914.52	7,116.12	5,557.82	8,107.20
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	2,449.12	1,504.84	2,242.87	5,231.41	4,429.67	6,245.75	2,445.28	1,509.48	2,248.13	5,250.76	4,434.72	6,266.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,449.28	1,506.52	2,242.14	5,231.90	4,427.47	6,240.33	2,445.44	1,511.16	2,247.39	5,251.25	4,432.51	6,260.77
6	Equity Share Capital	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21	2,182.21
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	42,966.28	-	-	-	-	-	42,966.72
8	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs.5/- each) (Not to be annualised)												
	1. Basic :	5.61	3.45	5.14	11.99	10.15	14.31	5.60	3.46	5.15	12.03	10.16	14.36
	2. Diluted :	5.61	3.45	5.14	11.99	10.15	14.31	5.60	3.46	5.15	12.03	10.16	14.36

Notes:  
1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on January 28, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the limited review.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.bhageriagroup.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Bhageria Industries Limited  
Sd/  
Suresh Bhageria  
Chairman  
DIN: 00540285

Place : Mumbai  
Date : January 29, 2022



**Crompton Greaves Consumer Electricals Limited**  
CIN : L31900MH2015PLC262254  
Registered & Corporate Office: Tower 3, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, East Wing, Equinox Business Park, LBS Marg, Kuria (West), Mumbai 400070, India  
Tel.: +91-22-6167 8499 Fax: +91-22-6167 8383 E-mail: crompton.investorrelations@crompton.co.in Website: www.crompton.co.in

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2021**







(₹ crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED						STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	31.12.2021	30.09.2021	31.12.2020	31.12.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021
1	Total income from operations	1,424.63	1,401.98	1,368.06	3,896.69	3,336.61	4,879.26	1,423.94	1,413.25	1,343.00	3,903.03	3,289.98	4,825.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	198.73	212.89	202.50	538.62	492.65	723.63	198.55	224.49	197.61	547.86	480.15	707.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	148.26	158.81	151.09	401.83	367.57	616.65	148.12	170.48	147.43	411.72	358.22	604.74
4	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period/year (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	148.81	159.36	150.55	403.48	365.95	618.84	148.67	171.03	146.89	413.37	356.60	606.93
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	125.61	125.60	125.48	125.61	125.48	125.54	125.61	125.60	125.48	125.61	125.48	125.54
6	Reserves	2,057.96	1,899.63	1,522.83	2,057.96	1,522.83	1,781.88	2,055.40	1,897.21	1,513.35	2,055.40	1,513.35	1,769.44
7	Securities Premium Account	33.29	32.67	16.12	33.29	16.12	24.01	33.30	32.67	16.16	33.30	16.16	24.01
8	Net worth	2,217.98	2,057.91	1,664.84	2,217.98	1,664.84	1,931.43	2,215.43	2,055.48	1,654.99	2,215.43	1,654.99	1,918.99
9	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	150.00	300.00	480.00	150.00	480.00	480.00	150.00	300.00	480.00	150.00	480.00	480.00
10	Debt Equity Ratio	0.07	0.15	0.29	0.07	0.29	0.25	0.07	0.15	0.28	0.07	0.28	0.25
11	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2 each) (Not annualised)*												
	Basic	2.36*	2.53*	2.42*	6.40*	5.86*	9.83	2.36*	2.72*	2.35*	6.56*	5.71*	9.64
	Diluted	2.34*	2.51*	2.39*	6.35*	5.81*	9.75	2.34*	2.69*	2.33*	6.50*	5.66*	9.56
12	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00	75.00
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.49*	0.94*	0.93*	1.28*	2.09*	3.24	0.49*	1.00*	0.91*	1.31*	2.04*	3.18
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	32.34*	28.80*	20.83*	23.88*	14.96*	18.56	32.29*	30.25*	20.36*	24.25*	14.61*	18.19

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Nine months ended financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website i.e. www.crompton.co.in.

For and on behalf of Crompton Greaves Consumer Electricals Limited  
Sd/  
Shantanu Khosla  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00059877

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2022

**INFO EDGE (INDIA) LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : Ground Floor, GF-12A, 94, Meghdoot Building, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019  
CIN: L74899DL1995PLC068021, Tel no. : 0120-3082000, Fax: 0120-3082095, Website : www.infoedge.in, Email: investors@naukri.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

Amount in ₹ (Mn)

Particulars	Results on Standalone Basis						Results on Consolidated Basis					
	3 months ended 31/12/2021	Preceding 3 months ended 30/09/2021	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/12/2020	9 months ended 31/12/2021	9 months ended 31/12/2020	Previous year ended 31/03/2021	3 months ended 31/12/2021	Preceding 3 months ended 30/09/2021	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31/12/2020	9 months ended 31/12/2021	9 months ended 31/12/2020	Previous year ended 31/03/2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from operations (net)	4,032.64	3,516.80	2,722.96	10,746.63	8,085.53	10,985.97	4,189.99	3,640.72	2,776.37	11,103.27	8,235.95	11,201.22
2. Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,438.45	1,392.07	874.50	4,120.69	2,650.20	3,469.33	26,211.15	665.92	(69.22)	27,300.82	783.42	1,551.94
3. Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	3,616.72	94,330.01	874.50	99,236.90	2,650.20	3,437.09	49,015.16	83,358.43	6,970.34	134,302.16	11,623.52	15,893.10
4. Net Profit for the period after tax	3,291.00	83,557.24	698.72	87,857.81	2,042.49	2,709.38	46,293.10	73,693.47	6,790.42	121,539.93	11,007.34	14,088.04
5. Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,251.15	147,641.98	688.50	152,916.73	2,042.28	2,783.38	45,627.76	138,055.28	6,781.48	185,242.32	11,043.75	14,138.10
6. Equity Share Capital	1,287.84	1,287.84	1,285.84	1,287.84	1,285.84	1,287.84	1,287.84	1,287.84	1,285.84	1,287.84	1,285.84	1,287.84
7. Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year						44,356.73						53,310.32
Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)												
(a) Basic	25.58	649.52	5.44	682.79	16.26	21.47	357.37	573.00	52.88	942.07	87.65	111.51
(b) Diluted	25.41	643.59	5.40	678.34	16.13	21.32	355.04	567.76	52.46	935.93	86.94	110.72

Note :  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.infoedge.in).  
2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

Hitesh Oberoi  
Managing Director

Place: Noida  
Date: January 28, 2022



